–СН \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Critical Mass Mail, Inc.		01/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cicero Technologies Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	8000 Regency Parkway	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27511	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492225	ENSUREDMAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Steven E. Siesser, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14852-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marian E. Gorman

Total Attachments: 2

source=ENSUREDMAIL (Assignment to Cicero page 1)#page1.tif source=ENSUREDMAIL (Assignment to Cicero page 2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0284

900011779

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Critical Mass Mail, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1708 Lovering Avenue, Suite 202, Wilmington, DE 19806, is the owner of the following intellectual property:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2492225 for the mark "ENSUREDMAIL", and

WHEREAS, Cicero Technologies Acquisition, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having an address of 8000 Regency Parkway Cary, NC 27511, is desirous of acquiring the above intellectual property, trademarks and the registrations thereof (hereinafter the "Registrations"), and

WHEREAS, Critical Mass Mail, Inc. warrants that it has the right to transfer the Registrations thereof to Cicero Technologies Acquisition, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Critical Mass Mail, Inc. does hereby assign unto Cicero Technologies Acquisition, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations together with the good will of the business associated therewith and together with all warranties contained in prior assignments thereof.

Critical Mass Mail, Inc. also assigns and transfers unto the right to bring action for past infringement of the Registrations, and the right to collect all money damages for such past infringements.

Critical Mass Mail, Inc. further covenants and agrees to execute such further instruments and do such other acts and things as may be reasonably required by the assignee or its successors and assigns to perfect its or their registered title to such Registrations and/or to record the same.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0285

This Assignment is executed at 11:00 and this 12+4 day of January, 2004.

Critical Mass Mail, Inc.

J. Matthew Scarborough, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0286